= Joined: January 2012
Population: 7.56 million

Under five
wasting (%)

Male Adolescent
SXeW overweight/obesity (%)

Under five
stunting (%) 37.9

Female Male

14.7 \15.9

Under five
overweight (%)

Adult

overweight (%)

0-5 months old exclusive Ana
8.9 breastfeeding (%) 31.4
Female Male Adult ARERELE Male Adult (FEELS
23.3 VANQN obesity (%) KRS VAR ciabetes (%) WeKe)

Slerra Leone

(4)

48.0

emia in women
15-49 years (%)

Institutional transformations in 2017-2018

75%
63%
83%
64%
94%

2014

58%
2015
2016

2017 65%
2018 79%

70%

75%

53%

2014

2015
2016

69%
75%

2017 58%
2018 75%

44%
44%
33%
48%
33%

2018 total o

Bringing people together into a shared space for action

Multi-Stakeholder Platforms (MSPs) exist
at national and district levels. From 23 to
25 November 2017, a National Nutrition
Fair was held, bringing together all stake-
holder groups including local councils and
traditional leaders. This highlighted the
importance of cross-sectoral collabora-
tion. An updated multi-sectoral nutrition

The NFNSIP 2018-2022 will be final-
ised in late 2018. Launched in October
2017, the Policy and Plan Overview is an
effort to ascertain the extent to which
the country’s legal, policy, strategy and
planning frameworks reflect nutrition
targets. Parliamentarian awareness has
been raised on nutrition issues, which

The revised NFNSIP will serve as the new
Common Results Framework and clearly
sets out the roles and responsibilities
of each sector. The UN Development
Assistance Framework is aligned to the
NFNSIP, fitting with the Government’s
‘New Direction’ policies. A comprehen-
sive list of core nutrition actions (CNAs)

overview was completed in October 2017
and will feed into a review of the National
Food and Nutrition Security Implementa-
tion Plan (NFNSIP). The UN Network for
SUN/REACH supports stakeholder and
action mapping, while the SUN Business
Network gained additional members.

has resulted in the signing of a declara-
tion of commitment to food and nutrition
security. Ahead of the elections, food and
nutrition was included in manifestos of
14 political parties as priority for national
development. Food-Based Dietary Guide-
lines have been finalised and the Food
Safety Bill has been endorsed.

Aligning actions around common results

was agreed upon. The Vice-President
recommends that an intra-ministe-
rial committee should precede meet-
ings of the Food and Nutrition Steering
Committee. Annual nutrition action plans
need to be mainstreamed at district level
and implemented by involving District
Planning Officers.

Financing tracking and resource mobilisation

The Government committed to increasing
its overall financial allocation to nutri-
tion and to also create budget lines for
nutrition in other line ministries. Going
forward, significant technical and finan-
cial resources will be required from the
Government, donors and UN agencies:
there should be effective coordination

2018-2019 PRIORITIES

e Finalise the National Food and Nutrition Security
Implementation Plan (NFNSIP) 2018-2022;

e Support awareness-raising of nutrition issues for
newly elected political leaders;

in this regard. The Government should
identify clear priority areas and actions
to tackle constraints and access opportu-
nities. The annual budget tracking report
for government expenditure on nutrition
explored the extent to which commit-
ments have been upheld.

SCALINGUPNUTRITION.ORG/SIERRA-LEONE

e Organise the annual National Nutrition Fair;
« Establish a SUN Parliamentary Network;
¢ |ldentify Nutrition Champions.

1oday ssaib0.id [enuuy JuUaWdAOW NNS 8LOT

149



https://scalingupnutrition.org/sun-countries/sierra-leone/

	Foreword
	Country index
	List of abbreviations and acronyms
	Summary and key messages
	Chapter 1 - Nutrition in 2017-2018
	Chapter 2 - Scaling up support to SUN countries in 2017-2018
	Chapter 3 - Scaling up nutrition around the world in 2017-2018
	Scaling up nutrition in West and Central Africa
	Scaling up nutrition in East and Southern Africa
	Scaling up nutrition in West and Central Asia
	Scaling up nutrition in South and Southeast Asia and the Pacific
	Scaling up nutrition in Latin America and the Carribbean

	Chapter 4 - Making sure a world with no malnutrition is within reach together
	Chapter 5 - Country Profiles

