

Institutional transformations in 2017-2018

2014	75%
2015	63%
2016	<mark>8</mark> 3%
2017	64%
2018	94%

Bringing people together into a shared space for action

Multi-Stakeholder Platforms (MSPs) exist at national and district levels. From 23 to 25 November 2017, a National Nutrition Fair was held, bringing together all stakeholder groups including local councils and traditional leaders. This highlighted the importance of cross-sectoral collaboration. An updated multi-sectoral nutrition overview was completed in October 2017 and will feed into a review of the National Food and Nutrition Security Implementation Plan (NFNSIP). The UN Network for SUN/REACH supports stakeholder and action mapping, while the SUN Business Network gained additional members.

2014	58%
2015	70%
2016	75%
2017	65%
2018	79%

2014	53%
2015	69%
2016	75%
2017	58%
2018	75%

2014	44%
2015	44%
2016	33%
2017	48%
2018	33%

2018 total

weighted

Ensuring a coherent policy and legal framework

The NFNSIP 2018-2022 will be finalised in late 2018. Launched in October 2017, the Policy and Plan Overview is an effort to ascertain the extent to which the country's legal, policy, strategy and planning frameworks reflect nutrition targets. Parliamentarian awareness has been raised on nutrition issues, which has resulted in the signing of a declaration of commitment to food and nutrition security. Ahead of the elections, food and nutrition was included in manifestos of 14 political parties as priority for national development. Food-Based Dietary Guidelines have been finalised and the Food Safety Bill has been endorsed.

Aligning actions around common results

The revised NFNSIP will serve as the new Common Results Framework and clearly sets out the roles and responsibilities of each sector. The UN Development Assistance Framework is aligned to the NFNSIP, fitting with the Government's 'New Direction' policies. A comprehensive list of core nutrition actions (CNAs) was agreed upon. The Vice-President recommends that an intra-ministerial committee should precede meetings of the Food and Nutrition Steering Committee. Annual nutrition action plans need to be mainstreamed at district level and implemented by involving District Planning Officers.

Financing tracking and resource mobilisation

The Government committed to increasing its overall financial allocation to nutrition and to also create budget lines for nutrition in other line ministries. Going forward, significant technical and financial resources will be required from the Government, donors and UN agencies: there should be effective coordination in this regard. The Government should identify clear priority areas and actions to tackle constraints and access opportunities. The annual budget tracking report for government expenditure on nutrition explored the extent to which commitments have been upheld.

2018–2019 PRIORITIES

70%

- Finalise the National Food and Nutrition Security
 Implementation Plan (NFNSIP) 2018-2022;
- Support awareness-raising of nutrition issues for newly elected political leaders;

SCALINGUPNUTRITION.ORG/SIERRA-LEONE

- Organise the annual National Nutrition Fair;
- Establish a SUN Parliamentary Network;
- Identify Nutrition Champions.